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Year to Date Filing 

December 2011 

 

  
Current Month Current Month Prior Year Year to Date this CY Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonville 699  796  9521  11439  

Orlando 1509  1629  19847  23444  

Tampa 1300  1689  18648  24399  

Fort Myers 363  526  5538  7336  

District 3871  4640  53554  66618  

 

 

District Wide Filings 

Main Case Filing Analysis 

December 2011 

2011 Chapter 7  Chapter 11  Chapter 12  Chapter 13  Chapter 15  Total (Month)  Total (YTD)  

January  2778  58  1  1081  1  3919  3919  

February  3154  59  1  974  0  4188  8107  

March  4203  53  0  1233  0  5489  13596  

April  3776  60  4  1186  0  5026  18622  

May  3720  48  1  1096  0  4865  23487  

June  3658  34  2  1046  0  4740  28227  

July  3238  67  5  1021  0  4331  32558  

August  3559  42  0  1114  0  4715  37273  

September  3169  37  0  1097  0  4303  41576  

October  3134  43  1  1081  0  4259  45835  

November  2790  33  0  1025  0  3848  49683  

December  2751  54  2  1064  0  3871  53554  

Total  39930  588  17  13018  1  53554   

 

 



JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE FT JUDGE
DISTRICT GLENN GLENN BRISKMAN FUNK JENNEMANN WILLIAMSON MAY McEWEN DELANO MYERS PASKAY
TOTALS JAX TPA ORL JAX ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA DIVISION TPA

PENDING CASES
LAST MONTH 69,482 5778 11 7596 5890 7632 7322 7375 7255 7228 13394 1
NEW CASES FILED
THIS MONTH 3,744 334 0 734 317 732 316 317 318 319 357 0
REOPENED CASES
THIS MONTH 119 16 0 20 28 20 11 8 4 6 6 0
CASES TRANSFERRED
INTO DISTRICT 8 0 0 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NEW CASES
THIS MONTH 3,871 350 0 755 349 754 328 325 322 325 363 0
CASES TRANSFERRED
OUT OF DISTRICT 10 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
TOTAL CASES CLOSED

THIS MONTH 4,000 197 0 733 356 784 461 446 192 374 457 0
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT

REASSIGNED IN 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT

REASSIGNED OUT 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CASES PENDING AT THE
END OF THE MONTH 69,358 5934 11 7620 5881 7602 7192 7254 7386 7179 13298 1

JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE FT JUDGE
DISTRICT GLENN GLENN BRISKMAN FUNK JENNEMANN WILLIAMSON MAY McEWEN DELANO MYERS PASKAY
TOTALS JAX TPA ORL JAX ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA DIVISION TPA

PENDING PROCEEDINGS
LAST MONTH 3,482 292 38 196 676 371 340 558 512 362 137 0
NEW PROCEEDINGS
FILED THIS MONTH 171 18 0 9 33 10 34 16 36 7 8 0
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS
THIS MONTH 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER
INTO DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS
THIS MONTH 173 20 0 9 33 10 34 16 36 7 8 0
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER
OUT OF DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 252 31 0 19 14 87 23 35 11 27 5 0
WITHIN DISTRICT
REASSIGNED IN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WITHIN DISTRICT
REASSIGNED OUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROCEEDINGS PENDING
AT CLOSE OF MONTH 3,404 279 38 184 695 294 352 539 537 342 144 0
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